4
Description
and master – slave applications in single duct
systems, either for supply or exhaust air.
Also, due to their well developed air flow
measuring principle they are able to maintain the
required air flow rate very accurately at very high
static pressure oscillations in duct systems, even

ERp-1
21
Ordering key for ERP-1:
Bestellschlüssel für ERP-1:
Образец заказа (для ERP-1):
ERP-1 / FD / B37 / Q / M / ZL / I / W / MDZ-V|
1
|
2
|
3
|
4
|
5
|
6
|
7
|
8
|
9
1 1 round version with control damper blade runde Ausführung mit Klappenblatt круглый  регулирующий клапан
2 FD nominal dimension (sizes 100, 125, 160,
200, 250, 315, 355, 400, 500, 630)
Nennabmessungen (Größen 100, 125, 160,
200, 250, 315, 355, 400, 500, 630)
номинальные размеры (размеры 100, 125, 160,
200, 250, 315, 355, 400, 500, 630)
3 B35 actuator Belimo LMV-D3-MF (5 Nm) Stellantrieb Belimo LMV-D3-MF (5 Nm) привод Belimo LMV-D3-MF (5 нм)
B37 actuator Belimo LMV-D3-MP (5 Nm)
analog input and output reference signal or
MP-Bus communication
Stellantrieb Belimo LMV-D3-MP (5 Nm)
analoges Referenzsignal (Eingang und
Ausgang) oder MP-Bus-Kommunikation
привод Belimo LMV-D3-MP (5 нм)
аналоговый входной и выходной опорный
сигнал или связь MP-Bus
B38 actuator Belimo NMV-D3-MP (10 Nm)
analog input and output reference signal or
MP-Bus communication
Sterllantrieb Belimo NMV-D3-MP (10 Nm)
analoges Referenzsignal (Eingang und
Ausgang) oder MP-Bus-Kommunikation
привод Belimo NMV-D3-MP (10 нм) аналоговый
входной и выходной опорный сигнал или связь
MP-Bus
S35 actuator Siemens GDB 181.1E/3 (5 Nm)
analog input and output reference signal or
PPS2 communication
Stellantrieb Siemens GDB 181.1E/3 (5 Nm)
analoges Referenzsignal (Eingang und
Ausgang) oder PPS2-Kommunikation
привод Siemens GDB 181.1E/3 (5 нм)
аналоговый входной и выходной опорный
сигнал или связь  PPS2
S36 actuator Siemens GLB 181.1E/3 (10 Nm)
analog input and output reference signal or
PPS2 communication
Stellantrieb Siemens GLB 181.1E/3 (10 Nm)
analoges Referenzsignal (Eingang und
Ausgang) oder PPS2-Kommunikation
привод Siemens GLB 181.1E/3 (10 нм)
аналоговый входной и выходной опорный
сигнал или связь  PPS2
S37 actuator Siemens GDB 181.1E/KN (5 Nm)
digital comminication (PL-Link, KNX LTE-
mode, KNX S-mode)